TYPE DPH and CPH
DECORATIVE AND COMMERCIAL
PEDESTAL HEATERS
• CPH Series units are ideal for high
traffic areas with high heat needs
where wall mounted units are not
appropriate such as air,rail or bus
terminals, corridors, lobbies, foyers,

240 Volt 3 PH supply
* 2 required for 3Ø units 1Ø units over 20A.
HOW TO ORDER
When ordering, specify the following:
1. BASE HEATER - Specify catalog number (which
denotes heater height, length and watts/ft.) and the
following:
a. Heater voltage and phase
b. Optional controls (also indicate coil
voltage when specifying power relay).
Add suffix letters shown above to basic
Catalog Number.
c. Optional protective outlet mesh. Add
suffix “-M” to Catalog Number.
d. Finish.
2. PEDESTAL LEGS - Specify catalog number (which
denotes pedestal leg size and quantity in carton) and
spec-ify finish.
3. END CAPS - Specify catalog number (which denotes
size and either left or right hand fit) and specify
finish.
470 Beauty Spot Road East
Bennettsville, SC 29512
A. Hazardous Atmosphere - Because the
possibility of a concealed spark can exist from
the built-in thermal limit switch, heaters should
not be used in potentially explosive atmospheres.
B. Corrosive Atmosphere - The high quality finish
and steel internal sheet metal parts will give
excellent service under most operating
conditions, including coastal salt air and industrial
atmospheres. However, the finish is not intended
for direct salt spray exposure in marine
application or highly corrosive greenhouse, swim-
ming pool, chemical storage or industrial
atmospheres.
C. Air Throw - Since heaters provide only natural
convection air throw, they are not recommended
for combatting cold outside air blasts through
high traffic, main entry ways and vestibules.
Heaters will maintain satisfactory comfort
conditions in low traffic, side entry ways and
vestibules, but for most entry ways, faster
response fan driven heaters would be preferred.
D. Curtain, drapes, or blinds - should clear the
top of the heater by at least six inches. Never
permit draperies to completely cover the unit.
Furniture - should be placed so it does not touch
the heater and so it does not completely block
the air vents. Allow at least four inches free
space between furniture and the heaters.
E. Recess mounting - UL labeled for free
standing surface mounting only. Not
recommended for mounting behind built-in book
shelves, storage cabinets, window seats, etc.
F. In institutional applications such as hospitals,
nursing homes, child day-care centers, and
clinics, it is recommended that low-watt density